recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the functional currency to which they relate.

The Group

Exposure to foreign currencies

2014 2013
Hong Kong

Dollars Renminbi
Singapore

Dollars
Hong Kong

Dollars Renminbi
Singapore

Dollars
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Other receivables, deposits
 and prepayments – 2,325 – – 10,879 1,570
Deposits and cash – 66,320 2,591 – 98,808 173
Other payables and
 accrued charges – 121,470 – – (17,181) –
Deferred revenue – (575) – – – –
Intercompany borrowings* (304,370) 109,661 – (304,370) 109,661 –

Net exposure to
 currency risk (304,370) 299,201 2,591 (304,370) 202,167 1,743

* An intercompany loan denominated in Hong Kong Dollar was made to a subsidiary located in the PRC, the functional

currency of which is RMB. Thus, the loan recorded in the subsidiary is subject to foreign currency risk.

(ii) Sensitivity analysis
The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after taxation and retained profits in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group had significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period. Other components of equity would not be affected by changes in
the foreign exchange rates:

2014 2013
Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on profit
after taxation
and retained

earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on profit
after taxation
and retained

earnings
HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 18,745 5% 12,838
(5)% (18,745) (5)% (12,838)

Singapore dollars 5% 762 5% 533
(5)% (762) (5)% (533)

Hong Kong dollars 5% (15,219) 5% (15,219)
(5)% 15,219 (5)% 15,219

121橙天嘉禾娛樂（集團）有限公司  •  年報 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2014

28 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c) Currency risk (continued)
(ii) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the Group’s exposure to currency risk for
financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain